FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECOI



ER SHEET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Philips Electronics North America Corporation	Name: Plasmon LMS, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4425 Arrows West Drive			
□ Corporation - State Delaware				
☐ Other	City Colored Series State CO 710 cooks			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80907			
Additional resulte(3) or conveying party(les) attached:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Other	⊠ Corporation - State Delaware			
Execution Date(s): February 18, 1999	☐ Other			
URD 6.7.99	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark No(s)			
	1,427,241 1,401,899			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🐯 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
Name: Craig J. Lervick, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00.			
Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.			
Our File No.: 14363/206	8. Deposit account number:			
	15-0627			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and giny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Craig J. Lervick, Reg. No. 35,244	1/ay 28, 1997			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

06/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000264 1427241

01 FC:481 FC: 482

40.00 DP

◆TC2: 335123 v01 5/28/99

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Philips Electronics North America Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1104 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Plasmon LMS, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office at 4425 Arrows West Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907 (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	File Number
KEYSTONE	1427241	2/3/87	70KEY0001
LASERDRIVE	1401899	7/22/86	70LAS0001

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

By: Collection ()

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: Feb. 18, 1999

State of New York

County of Westchester

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

On this 18^{TH} day of $F_{66RURRY}$, 1999, before me personally appeared

ALGY TAMOSHUNAS

WIGG PRESIDENT OF PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION and

that he has the authority to execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by himself as V_{ICS} $P_{R65IDSNT}$

lise 111

ELISE M. SMITH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4931818
Qualified in Westchester County

Commission Expires May 31, 2000

70030019.TMC

18 February 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0730